South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 17, 2024, 12:09:20 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0796 (Rat #0163, Act #0289 of 2018) Joint Resolution, By Sheheen
Summary: Sestercentennial of the American Revolution in SC

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE SOUTH CAROLINA AMERICAN REVOLUTION SESTERCENTENNIAL
COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURPOSE, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE FOR
RELATED RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES AND HISTORY; TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPOSITION OF THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE
COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS OF THE COMMISSION; AND TO PROVIDE FOR
COMPENSATION OF EXPENSES TO COMMISSION MEMBERS. - ratified title

12/06/17
12/06/17
01/09/18
01/09/18
02/14/18
02/15/18
02/20/18
02/20/18
02/20/18
02/21/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
03/08/18
03/20/18
03/21/18
04/11/18
04/11/18
04/12/18
04/12/18
04/17/18
04/24/18
10/16/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on General

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 56)

Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 56)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General (Senate Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 65)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 65)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 110)
Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-21-18 (House Journal-page 44)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 4-11-18 (House Journal-page 36)

Read second time (House Journal-page 11)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)

Ratified R 163

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/17/18

Act No. 289

Page 1 of 1



