South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 12:09:20 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0796 (Rat #0163, Act #0289 of 2018) Joint Resolution, By Sheheen

Summary: Sestercentennial of the American Revolution in SC

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE SOUTH CAROLINA AMERICAN REVOLUTION SESTERCENTENNIAL COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURPOSE, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM AND THE DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES AND HISTORY; TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPOSITION OF THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMISSION; TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS OF THE COMMISSION; AND TO PROVIDE FOR COMPENSATION OF EXPENSES TO COMMISSION MEMBERS. - ratified title

12/06/17	Senate	Prefiled
12/06/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on General
01/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 56)
01/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 56)
02/14/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/15/18		Scrivener's error corrected
02/20/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/20/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/20/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/21/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/22/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 65)
02/22/18	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 65)
03/08/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 110)
03/20/18	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-21-18 (House Journal-page 44)
03/21/18	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 4-11-18 (House Journal-page 36)
04/11/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 11)
04/11/18	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)
04/12/18	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)
04/12/18		Ratified R 163
04/17/18		Signed By Governor
04/24/18		Effective date 04/17/18
10/16/18		Act No. 289